FORM 246-2-
NVDR

Report of the Acquisition or Disposition of Non-voting Depositary Receipts (NVDRs)
and Underlying Shares (if any)}

M .
.....................................................................................................................................................................

1. Underlying Securities Name: Asian Property Development Public Company Limited
Underlying Securities Code: TH0308010207 (1SIN)

2. Date of Filing this Report with TNVDR: 14 March 2011
Report of (v ) Acquisition { ) Disposition ( ) Other {please specify) On the Date of 10 March 2011
{ ¥) Through the Stock Exchange of Thailand.  Specify brokerage name: CITIGROUP GLOB MKTS ASIA

( ) Direct sales/purchase { } Subscription of right offering { ) Exercising rights of convertible securities
{ } Other (please specify)

3. The highest price of either NVDRSs or Underlying shares paid by the acquirer or person(s) under Saction 258 during the
pericd of 90 days up the date of this acquisition is __6.46_Baht/Unit, which was the price paid on 8 Mar 2011 .

4. Information about the person(s) who has acquired or disposed of either NVDRs or Underiying shares :
Name: FiL Limited (*FIL") & FMR LLC (“FMR")

Address: FiL: 42 Crow Lane, Pembroke, Bermuda, FMR: 82 Devonshire Street, Boston MA 02109, USA
Telephone: +61 2 9225 0453

If appointed any other person to file this Report, please specify relationship with the appointee

5. The person appointed as contact person: Claudia Lin Telephone:+61 2 $225 (0444
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 E-mail: arrsydney@fil.com

6. The purpose of this Report is:

{ ¥} to comply with NVDRs Prospectus and Section 246 of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1892 (SEA).
{ ) toamend or supplement the Form 246-2-NVDR praviously filed on {(D/MIY)

7. Type of NVDRs or Underlying shares acquired or disposed of:

7.1 Shares

Common shares (v) NVDRs () Underlying shares
Preferred shares ¢ ) NVORs ¢ ) Underlying shares
7.2 Convertible securities

Warrants ( )| NVDRs ¢ Underlying shares
Transferable subscription rights (TSR} ( ) | NVDRs ¢ ) Underlying shares




8. Details of the acquisition or disposition: {reports of of NVDRs re
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presenting Underlying shares in ltem 7.1 and NVDRs representing convertible securities in Item 7.2 shall be filed separately):

Name of person(s)juristic parson(s)/

Type of securiies

'Shares held before acquisition & disposition

Shares acquired & disposed of

Shares held after acquisition & disposition

Number
(Units) 1

Voting rights 2

%3

Number.
(Units) !

Voting
rights 2

9% 3

Number
(Units) 1

Voling rights?

%3

|. Person(s) who acquired or disposed of the shares

FIL Ltd

NVDRs

12,481,200

12,481,200

0.53%

0

0

0.00%

12,481,200

12,481,200

0.53%

Underiying shares

62,456,200

62,456,200

267%

-127,700

-127,700

0.01%

62,328,500

62,328,500

2.66%

Total

74,937.400

74,937,400

3.20%

-127,700

-127,700

0.01%

74,809,700

74,808,700

3.19%

II. Person{s) refated to | as

( ) person(s) in the same group#
(¥') otherss (please specify)

1. FMRLLC

NYDRs

2,900,000

2,900,000

0.12%

0

0

0.00%

2,900,000

2,900,000

0.12%

Underlying shares

38,793,900

38,793,900

1.66%

2,200,000

2,200,000

0.09%

40,893,900

40,893,900

1.75%

Total

41,693,900

41,693,900

1.78%

2,200,000

2,200,000

0.09%

43,893,900

43,893,900

1.87%

2.

NVDRs

Underlying shares

Total

Ill. Person(s) under Section 258 of | and Il (please specify)
1.

NVDRs

Underlying shares

Total

NVDRs

Underlying shares

Total

{V. Person(s) for whom | held the shares for or person(s) holds
shares on behalf of |5(please specify}
1.

NVDRs

Underlying shares

Total

NVDRs

Underlying shares

Total

Total

116,631,300

4.98%

2,072,300

2,072,300

0.08%

118,703,600

118,703,600

5.07%
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Notes: in case of change in securities holding which does not result in having voting rights reaching or crossing any multiple of 5 percent but having duty to report as specified by the Notification, the report filer
shall specify reason for filing the Report

o The business buys back its own shares or

o Change of person (s) under Section 258 of the Securities and Exchange Act B.E. 2535 as amended by the Securities and Exchange Act (Na. 4) B.E. 2551 or

o  Others (please specify)

1 To be filled anly in the report on acquisition of NVDRSs representing convertible securities and/or Underlying securities
In cases where there are more than one type of convertible securities, all information shall be stated in the same report.
2 Incase of 1 shares of Underlying share equal to 1 Voting Right (1 Share : 1 Voting Right), please filled the total number of NVDRs in field “ Voting Rights”
3 Pergentage of voting rights of securities shall be calculated with reference to the total number of voting rights of the business. (See example in Item 4 of the General Instructions),
+ Referring to person(s) who has declared with the SEC to be in the same group as [ for the consideration of duties under Section 246 and 247.
5 Others include person(s) acting in concert where the name (s} of such person(s) shall also be specified.
§ Including either NVDRs or Underlying shares which Reporting Person held on behalf of other person(s) or deposited with other persons(s). Please identify the name(s} as the case applies.



4/4

| hereby certify that the foregoing statement in this report is complete and accurate without any misleading
information and no concealment is made on any material information, which should be expressly disclosed.

Signature

Claudia Lin

Regulatory Reporting Manager

Duly authorized under Powers of Attorney effective October 30, 2009 by Scott
Goebel by and on behalf of FMR LLC and its direct and indirect subsidiaries,
and FIL Limited and its direct and indirect subsidiaries.



