Report of the Acquisition or Disposition of Non-voting Depositary Receipts (NVDRs)					
and Underlying Shares (if any)					

Underlying Securities Name: Asian Prope Underlying Securities Code: TH03080102	- •	ent Public C	ompany Lin	nited
Underlying Securities Code. 1705060 102	.07 (ISIN)			
2. Date of Filing this Report with TNVDR: 14	March 2011			
Report of (✓) Acquisition () Disposition	n () Other <u>(</u> p	lease specif	() On the Da	te of 10 March 2011
(✓) Through the Stock Exchange of That	ailand. Specif	y brokerage i	name: CITIG	ROUP GLOB MKTS ASIA
() Direct sales/purchase () Subscr () Other (please specify)		- , .		hts of convertible securities
 The highest price of either NVDRs or United period of 90 days up the date of this acquired. 			•	, ,
. Information about the person(s) who has a	•	sed of either	NVDRs or U	Inderlying shares :
Name: FIL Limited ("FIL") & FMR LLC ("	•			
Address: FIL: 42 Crow Lane, Pembroke,	Bermuda, FMf	R: 82 Devon	shire Street	, Boston MA 02109, USA
Telephone: +61 2 9225 0453				
If appointed any other person to file this Re	eport, please sp	ecify relation	iship with the	appointee
5. The person appointed as contact person:	Claudia Lin	Telephone	:+61 2 9225	0444
5. The person appointed as contact person: Fax: +61 2 9221 0101	Claudia Lîn	-	:+61 2 9225 sydney@fil.	
	Claudia Lin	-		
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101	Claudia Lin	-		
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101		E-mail: arr	sydney@fil.	com
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is:	ind Section 246	E-mail: arre	sydney@fil.	com
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a () to amend or supplement the Form 2-	ind Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre	E-mail: arrs of the Secur	sydney@fil.	change Act of 1992 (SEA).
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a () to amend or supplement the Form 2-	ind Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre	E-mail: arrs of the Secur	sydney@fil.	change Act of 1992 (SEA).
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a () to amend or supplement the Form 2- Type of NVDRs or Underlying shares acqual 1 Shares	ind Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre	E-mail: arrs of the Secur viously filed of:	sydney@fil.	change Act of 1992 (SEA).
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a () to amend or supplement the Form 2- Type of NVDRs or Underlying shares acqual 1 Shares common shares	and Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre uired or dispose	E-mail: arre	ities and Exc	change Act of 1992 (SEA). (M/Y) Underlying shares
Fax: +61 2 9221 0101 The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a () to amend or supplement the Form 2- Type of NVDRs or Underlying shares acqual Shares common shares Preferred shares	and Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre uired or dispose	E-mail: arrs of the Secur viously filed of:	ities and Exc	change Act of 1992 (SEA).
.The purpose of this Report is: (✓) to comply with NVDRs Prospectus a	and Section 246 46-2-NVDR pre uired or dispose	E-mail: arre	ities and Exc	com change Act of 1992 (SEA). (M/Y) Underlying shares

8. Details of the acquisition or disposition: (reports of of NVDRs representing Underlying shares in Item 7.1 and NVDRs representing convertible securities in Item 7.2 shall be filed separately):

	40	Shares held before acquisition & disposition			Shares acquired & disposed of			Shares held after acquisition & disposition		
Name of person(s)/juristic person(s)/	Type of securities	Number	Voting rights 2	% ³	Number	Voting	% ³	Number	Voting rights ²	% 3
		(Units) 1		1 4 4	(Units) 1	rights 2		(Units) 1		1.5
I. Person(s) who acquired or disposed of the shares	NVDRs	12,481,200	12,481,200	0.53%	0	0	0.00%	12,481,200	12,481,200	0.53%
FIL Ltd	Underlying shares	62,456,200	62,456,200	2.67%	-127,700	-127,700	0.01%	62,328,500	62,328,500	2.66%
	Total	74,937,400	74,937,400	3.20%	-127,700	-127,700	0.01%	74,809,700	74,809,700	3.19%
II. Person(s) related to I as	NVDRs	2,900,000	2,900,000	0.12%	0	0	0.00%	2,900,000	2,900,000	0.12%
() person(s) in the same group⁴ (✓) others⁵ (please specify)	Underlying shares	38,793,900	38,793,900	1.66%	2,200,000	2,200,000	0.09%	40,993,900	40,993,900	1.75%
1. FMR LLC	Total	41,693,900	41,693,900	1.78%	2,200,000	2,200,000	0.09%	43,893,900	43,893,900	1.87%
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying shares									
	Total									
III. Person(s) under Section 258 of I and II (please specify) 1.	NVDRs									
"	Underlying shares									
	Total									
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying shares									
	Total									
IV. Person(s) for whom I held the shares for or person(s) holds shares on behalf of T ⁶ (please specify) 1.	NVDRs									
	Underlying shares									_
	Total		-							
2.	NVDRs									
	Underlying shares									
	Total									
Total		116,631,300	116,631,300	4.98%	2,072,300	2,072,300	0.09%	118,703,600	118,703,600	5.07%

Notes: In case of change in securities holding which does not result in having voting rights reaching or crossing any multiple of 5 percent but having duty to report as specified by the Notification, the report filer shall specify reason for filing the Report

- o The business buys back its own shares or
- o Change of person (s) under Section 258 of the Securities and Exchange Act B.E. 2535 as amended by the Securities and Exchange Act (No. 4) B.E. 2551 or
- o Others (please specify)

¹ To be filled only in the report on acquisition of NVDRs representing convertible securities and/or Underlying securities

- In cases where there are more than one type of convertible securities, all information shall be stated in the same report.

 In case of 1 shares of Underlying share equal to 1 Voting Right (1 Share: 1 Voting Right), please filled the total number of NVDRs in field "Voting Rights"
- 3 Percentage of voting rights of securities shall be calculated with reference to the total number of voting rights of the business. (See example in Item 4 of the General Instructions),
- ⁴ Referring to person(s) who has declared with the SEC to be in the same group as I for the consideration of duties under Section 246 and 247.
- ⁵ Others include person(s) acting in concert where the name (s) of such person(s) shall also be specified.
- 6 Including either NVDRs or Underlying shares which Reporting Person held on behalf of other person(s) or deposited with other persons(s). Please identify the name(s) as the case applies.

I hereby certify that the foregoing statement in this report is complete and accurate without any misleading information and no concealment is made on any material information, which should be expressly disclosed.

Signature

Claudia Lin

Regulatory Reporting Manager

Duly authorized under Powers of Attorney effective October 30, 2009 by Scott Goebel by and on behalf of FMR LLC and its direct and indirect subsidiaries, and FIL Limited and its direct and indirect subsidiaries.